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2.24 Indian bands and registered population, by type of residence 

Year' and province 
or territory 

1980 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1980 

1981 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1981 

Number 
of bands^ 

2 
12 
IS 
39 

115 
59 
68 
41 

195 
13 
16 

575 

2 
12 
15 
39 

115 
59 
68 
41 

196 
13 
16 

576 

Registered band membership 

On reserves 

339 
4,244 
4,159 

22,068 
44,374 
31,907 
31,356 
26,741 
34,879 

76 
32 

200,175 

341 
4,413 
4,251 

22,659 
44,472 
32,477 
31,300 
27,701 
35,781 

105 
17 

203,517 

Off reserves 

192 
1,599 
1,259 
6,081 

22,410 
12,689 
15,977 
9,459 

22,341 
692 
380 

93,079 

214 
1,571 
1,310 
6,137 

23,454 
13,388 
16,999 
9,590 

22,359 
689 
579 

96,290 

Crown land 

14 
19 
54 

5,456 
1,942 
2,737 

969 
2,145 

539 
2,121 
7,487 

23,483 

1 
21 
16 

5,206 
2,314 
2,822 
1,071 
2,165 

746 
2,134 
7,479 

23,975 

Total 

545 
5,862 
5,472 

33,605 
68,726 
47,333 
48,302 
38,345 
57,759 
2,889 
7,899 

316,737 

556 
6,005 
5,577 

34,002 
70,240 
48,687 
49,370 
39,456 
58,886 
2,928 
8,075 

323,782 

'At December 31. 
^Bands whose members were known to reside in more than one province or territory were allocated to that province or territory in 
which the majority was known to reside. 

2.25 Private households and average number of persons per household 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Private households 

1971' 

110,475 
27,895 

208,425 
158,100 

1,605,750 
2,228,160 

288,720 
267,845 
464,945 
668,305 

5,103 
7,585 

6,041,305 

1976 

131,665 
32,930 

243,110 
190,435 

1,894,110 
2,634,620 

328,005 
291,155 
575,280 
828,285 

6,495 
10,020 

7,166,095 

1981 

148,420 
37,660 

273,190 
214,920 

2,172,855 
2,969,785 

357,985 
332,710 
758,240 
996,640 

7,600 
11,520 

8,281,530 

% increase 
1976-81 

12.7 
14.4 
12.4 
12.9 
14.7 
12.7 
9.1 

14.3 
31.8 
20.3 
17.0 
15.0 

15.6 

Average persons 

1971 

4.6 
3.9 
3.7 
3.9 
3.7 
3.4 
3.3 
3.4 
3.4 
3.2 
3.4 
4.4 

3.5 

per household 

1976 

4.1 
3.5 
3.3 
3.5 
3.2 
3.1 
3.0 
3.1 
3.1 
2.9 
3.2 
4.1 

3.1 

1981 

3.8 
3.2 
3.0 
3.2 
2.9 
2.8 
2.8 
2.8 
2.9 
2.7 
2.9 
3.8 

2.9 

'1971 counts of private households include households outside Canada. 


