Year <sup>1</sup> and province or territory	Number of bands <sup>2</sup>	Registered band membership					
or territory	or builds	On reserves	Off reserves	Crown land	Total		
1980							
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebee Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	2 12 15 39 113 59 68 41 195 13 16	339 4,244 4,159 22,068 44,374 31,907 31,356 26,741 34,879 76 32	192 1,599 1,259 6,081 22,410 12,689 15,977 9,459 22,341 692 380	14 19 54 5,456 1,942 2,737 9669 2,145 539 2,121 7,487	545 5,862 5,477 33,605 68,720 47,333 48,300 38,344 57,755 2,885 7,895		
Canada, 1980	575	200,175	93,079	23,483	316,737		
1981							
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	2 12 15 39 115 59 68 41 196 13 16	341 4,413 4,251 22,659 44,472 32,477 31,300 27,701 35,781 105 17	214 1,571 1,310 6,137 23,454 13,388 16,999 9,590 22,359 689 579	1 21 16 5,206 2,314 2,822 1,071 2,165 746 2,134 7,479	556 6,002 5,577 34,002 70,244 48,687 49,377 39,456 58,886 2,928 8,072		
Canada, 1981	576	203,517	96,290	23,975	323,782		

## 2.24 Indian bands and registered population, by type of residence

<sup>1</sup>At December 31. <sup>2</sup>Bands whose members were known to reside in more than one province or territory were allocated to that province or territory in which the majority was known to reside.

## 2.25 Private households and average number of persons per household

Province or territory	Private households				Average persons per household		
	19711	1976	1981	% increase 1976-81	1971	1976	1981
Newfoundland	110,475	131,665	148,420	12.7	4.6	4.1	3.8
Prince Edward Island	27,895	32,930	37,660	14.4	3.9	3.5	3.2
Nova Scotia	208,425	243,110	273,190	12.4	3.7	3.3	3.0
New Brunswick	158,100	190,435	214,920	12.9	3.9	3.5	3.2
Ouebec	1,605,750	1,894,110	2,172,855	14.7	3.7	3.2	2.9
Ontario	2,228,160	2,634,620	2,969,785	12.7	3.4	3.1	2.8
Manitoba	288,720	328,005	357,985	9.1	3.3	3.0	2.8
Saskatchewan	267,845	291,155	332,710	14.3	3.4	3.1	2.8
Alberta	464,945	575,280	758,240	31.8	3.4	3.1	2.9
British Columbia	668,305	828,285	996,640	20.3	3.2	2.9	2.9
Yukon	5,103	6,495	7,600	17.0	3.4	3.2	2.9
Northwest Territories	7,585	10,020	11,520	15.0	4.4	4.1	3.8
Canada	6,041,305	7,166,095	8,281,530	15.6	3.5	3.1	2.9

<sup>1</sup>1971 counts of private households include households outside Canada.